

## PUBLIC NOTICE POSTING REQUEST TO OFFICE OF THE EAST BRIDGEWATER TOWN CLERK

## **ORGANIZATION: School Committee**

**MEETING** 

PUBLIC HEARING CANCELLATION

(PLEASE CIRCLE APPROPRIATELY)

DATE: Monday, September 11, 2023

TIME: 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Superintendent's Conference Room, East Bridgewater Jr/Sr High School (143 Plymouth Street, East Bridgewater, MA 02333)

**PURPOSE:** Superintendent's Evaluation Subcommittee **REQUESTED BY:** Ellen Pennington, School Committee Member

ALL MEETING NOTICES MUST BE FILED AND TIME STAMPED IN THE TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE AND POSTED ON THE MUNICIPAL BULLETIN BOARD 48 HOURS PRIOR TO THE MEETING (Sat. Sun, Holidays not included)

## LIST OF TOPICS TO BE DISCUSSED

Discussion on the Superintendent Evaluation

Discussion of the Superintendent Evaluation. Anticipated vote on goals and standards/indicators to recommend to the full School Committee. Presentation by Massachusetts Association of School Committees on the Superintendent Evaluation process.